
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2016 Jupiters Pan Pacific Masters Games Golf Results: 
Friday 4 – Thursday 10 November 

 
Skins Results 

 
1. Tri Nations 2. Jackpot 3. 3 Mac’s 

4. Jackpot 5. 3 Mac’s 6. 3 Mac’s 
7. Tri Nations 8. The Dubbos 9. 3 Mac’s 
10. Jackpot 11. 3 Mac’s 12. Jackpot 
13. Jackpot 14. Mixed Bag 15. Jackpot 
16. Jackpot 17. Jackpot 18. RRP 

 
 

4BBB Stableford Results – Mens Day 1 
 

Men A Division - 0-32 GA SLOPE PC SLOPE PGC 
 

GA SLOPE PC SLOPE PGC 
SLOPE ADJ 
PC 

SLOPE ADJ 
PGC Round 1 Round 2 TOTAL 

 Peter  Benacquista 13 15 15 Peter Bull 13.7 16 15 31 30 47   47 

Warwick Mordue 3.4 4 4 Ray Wenzel 9.1 10 10 14 14 46   46 

Andrew Scott 18.8 21 21 Matthew Begg 2.3 3 3 18 18 46   46 

Alan  Whitford 12.4 14 14 Garry Whitford 10.1 11 11 25 25 45   45 

Kevin  Johnson 15.8 18 18 Gary Siegel 4.6 5 5 23 23 44   44 

Stephen Wesley 11.2 13 13 Craig Skirving 10.3 12 12 25 25 43   43 

Andrew Fensom 6.5 7 7 Doug Elphick 21.2 24 24 31 31 41   41 

Brad Fitzhenry 14 16 16 Phil Smith 14.4 16 16 32 32 41   41 

Warwick Hill 14.1 16 16 Stephen Jones 12.3 14 14 30 30 41   41 



 

Stephen Lill 3.2 4 4 Garry McArthur 23 26 26 30 30 39   39 

Peter  Boney 13.3 15 15 Greg Wallace 12.8 14 14 29 29 38   38 

Steven Brunjes 5.6 6 6 Geoff Menz 13.5 15 15 21 21 38   38 

Olaf Heckmann 23.1 26 26 Mark Ryan 2.8 3 3 29 29 38   38 

Richard Alderson 7.2 8 8 Amrit Prasad 11.8 13 13 21 21 37   37 

Grant  Threadgold 11.7 13 13 Kevin Lloyd 13.2 15 15 28 28 37   37 

Stephen Musgrave 12.8 14 14 Denis Moss 11.3 13 13 27 27 37   37 

Ivan Kosic 12.7 14 14 Ross Snedden 10.2 12 11 26 25 37   37 

Greg Field 9.9 11 11 Brian Smart 5.8 7 7 18 18 36   36 

Theo Van De Pitte 21.6 24 24 Todd Watkin 3.6 4 4 28 28 32   32 

Richard Frostick 17.9 20 20 Ray Evans 9.1 10 10 30 30 31   31 

                    0     0 

                  0 0     0 

Men B Division - 33+ 
       

  
    Paul McIlvenny 26.2 30 29 Mark McMillian 10.9 12 12 42 41 54   54 

Craig  McKeough 16.8 19 19 Antony Cracknall 20 23 22 42 41 47   47 

Marc McGee 18.3 21 21 Terry Partridge 18 20 20 41 41 47   47 

Brent Beaumont 18.2 21 20 Alan Davies 23 26 26 47 46 44   44 

Terry  Thew 19.3 22 22 Neil Thew 17.4 20 20 42 42 44   44 

Graeme Woulane 9.5 11 11 Bruce Murphy 35.8 36 36 47 47 44   44 

Graham Bull 31.7 36 36 John Bowen 16.9 19 19 55 55 42   42 

Darren Cussen 14.9 17 17 Les Cussen 19.8 22 22 39 39 42   42 

Steven Shah 16.1 18 18 Fred Busuttil 23.3 26 26 44 44 41   41 

Graham Traynor 15.5 18 17 Tery Traynor 23.4 27 26 45 43 41   41 

Phillip  Alewood 19.5 22 22 Julio Laguzzi 12.2 14 14 36 36 41   41 

Geoff Gooey 11.8 13 13 Ron Soparlo 18 20 20 33 33 41   41 

Robert Beattie 12.6 14 14 Lindsay Ellwood 20.5 23 23 37 37 40   40 

Geoffrey Grey 17.3 20 19 Wayne Lawrence 12.4 14 14 34 33 39   39 

Grahan Whitworth 13.6 15 15 John Bates 16.1 18 18 33 33 38   38 

Bill Bell 14.3 17 16 Rick Stone 16 18 18 34 34 38   38 

Lloyd Whitfield 19.2 22 22 Michael Dormer 17.4 20 20 42 42 38   38 

Shane Close 19.6 22 22 Alan Close 14.3 16 16 38 38 37   37 



 

Gary  Levert 24.1 28 27 Geoff Tennent 22.6 26 25 54 52 37   37 

Paul  Fairweather 14.8 17 17 Maurie Bettinzoli 17 19 19 36 36 37   37 

Nathan  Merchant 9.5 11 11 Malcolm Harvey  30.5 35 34 46 45 36   36 

Gavin Wolfe 13.7 16 15 Darren Mossman 22.3 25 25 41 40 36   36 

Kazumasa Kinoshita 23.1 26 26 Noel Luchterhand 20.1 23 23 49 49 36   36 

Brian  McLaughlan  17.7 20 20 Alan Herbert 23.7 27 27 47 47 35   35 

Col  McCallion 16.2 18 18 Michael Longville 14.3 16 16 34 34 34   34 

Peter  Williams 25.7 29 29 David Smith 26.7 30 30 59 59 34   34 

Malcolm Crossley 16.9 19 19 John Burgess 15.7 18 18 37 37 34   34 

Peter  Hyde 30.6 35 34 Grant Kubica 9.1 10 10 45 44 33   33 

Tony Lorriman 20 23 22 Alan Provenzano 13.7 16 15 39 37 33   33 

Owen Hindmarsh 21.2 24 24 Alf Groves 13.8 16 16 40 40 32   32 

Ross Winkler 13.4 15 15 James Newton 17.5 20 20 37 35 30   30 

Geoffrey Tucker 13.5 15 15 Warren Girdler 25.9 29 29 44 44 29   29 

                            

                            

 
 

4BBB Stableford Results – Womens Day 1 
 

Ladies  Division - GA SLOPE PC SLOPE PGC 
 

GA SLOPE PC SLOPE PGC 
SLOPE ADJ 
PC 

SLOPE ADJ 
PGC Round 1 Round 2 TOTAL 

Jackie Hockey 27.2 32 31 Kelly Jordan 34.2 41 39 73 70 47   47 

Margaret Rawlinson 21.2 25 24 Meryl Davidson 28.6 34 32 59 56 47   47 

Iris  Ferguson 30.8 37 35 Kerby Ormes 20.1 25 23 62 58 42   42 

Judy  Searle 22.1 26 25 Julie Wheeler 13.5 16 15 42 40 40   40 

Gaye  Henderson 24.2 29 27 Karen Dodds 26.2 31 29 60 56 40   40 

Debbie Longville 17.9 21 20 Colleen Pohlner 23.6 28 27 49 47 38   38 

Fran Macri 32.4 39 36 Valerie Machell 9.4 11 11 50 47 38   38 

Denise Stewart 17.2 21 19 Robyn Watt 6.7 8 8 29 27 37   37 

Ros Gillam-Chambers 37.6 45 42 Linda McAlister 19.3 23 22 68 64 36   36 

Kim Seaman 21.2 25 24 Paula Walton 16.1 19 18 44 42 32   32 



 

                  0 0     0 

Mixed A Division - 0-36 
       

  
    Ronnie Triffitt 19.2 22 22 Margot Bain 5.2 6 6 28 28 40   40 

Sharon Eyb 22.1 26 25 Greg Eyb 8.5 10 10 36 35 36   36 

Robbie Berne 2.3 3 3 Julie Berne 11.6 14 13 17 16 35   35 

                  0 0     0 

                  0 0     0 

Mixed B Division - 37+ 
       

  
    Leonie Richardson 31.1 37 35 Les Richardson 18 20 20 57 55 49   49 

Neale Price 12 14 13 Kaye Price 31.4 38 35 52 48 48   48 

John  Hillard 11.7 13 13 Helen Hillard 26.1 31 29 44 42 41   41 

Brendan Connor 18.7 21 21 Andrea Connor 27 32 30 53 51 40   40 

Julie  Holmes 32.5 39 37 Stephen Couttes 8.7 10 10 49 47 38   38 

Doreen Percy 38.6 45 43 Graham Cooke 36.4 36 36 81 79 37   37 

Phillip Pearce 28 32 31 
Janine Craven 
Fish 18.6 22 21 54 52 37   37 

Louis Whant 15.2 17 17 Patricia Whant 24.2 29 27 46 44 32   32 

Fern Berry 35.3 42 40 Peter Allen 21.3 24 24 66 64 31   31 

Jim Middleton 6.8 8 8 Suzie Middleton 26.8 32 30 40 38 31   31 

John Thornton 16.8 19 19 Fran Thornton 22.8 27 26 46 45 31   31 



 Men A Division - 0-32 GA SLOPE PC SLOPE PGC 

 
GA SLOPE PC SLOPE PGC SLOPE ADJ PC SLOPE ADJ PGC Round 1 Round 2 TOTAL   

Andrew Scott 18.8 21 21 Matthew Begg 2.3 3 3 18 18 46 45 91 GOLD  

Alan  Whitford 12.4 14 14 Garry Whitford 10.1 11 11 25 25 45 42 87 SILVER 

Kevin  Johnson 15.8 18 18 Gary Siegel 4.6 5 5 23 23 44 42 86 BRONZE 

Stephen Wesley 11.2 13 13 Craig Skirving 10.3 12 12 25 27 43 42 85   

Warwick Mordue 3.4 4 4 Ray Wenzel 9.1 10 10 14 14 46 37 83   

Brad Fitzhenry 14 16 16 Phil Smith 14.4 16 16 32 32 41 41 82   

Grant  Threadgold 11.7 13 13 Kevin Lloyd 13.2 15 15 28 28 37 42 79   

Andrew Fensom 6.5 7 7 Doug Elphick 21.2 24 24 31 31 41 37 78   

Peter  Boney 13.3 15 15 Greg Wallace 12.8 14 14 29 29 38 40 78   

Steven Brunjes 5.6 6 6 Geoff Menz 13.5 15 15 21 21 38 40 78   

Warwick Hill 14.1 16 16 Stephen Jones 12.3 14 14 30 30 41 34 75   

Peter  
Benacquist
a 13 15 15 Peter Bull 13.7 16 15 31 30 40 34 74   

Ivan Kosic 12.7 14 14 Ross Snedden 10.2 12 11 26 25 37 37 74   

Richard Alderson 7.2 8 8 Amrit Prasad 11.8 13 13 21 21 37 35 72   

Stephen Musgrave 12.8 14 14 Denis Moss 11.3 13 13 27 27 37 32 69   

Stephen Lill 3.2 4 4 Garry McArthur 23 26 26 30 30 39 29 68   

Greg Field 9.9 11 11 Brian Smart 5.8 7 7 18 18 36 31 67   

Richard Frostick 17.9 20 20 Ray Evans 9.1 10 10 30 30 31 36 67   

Olaf Heckmann 23.1 26 26 Mark Ryan 2.8 3 3 29 29 38 26 64   

Theo 
Van De 
Pitte 21.6 24 24 Todd Watkin 3.6 4 4 28 28 32 27 59   

                              

                              

Men B Division - 33+ 
       

  
    

  

Paul McIlvenny 26.2 30 29 Mark McMillian 10.9 12 12 42 41 54 46 100 GOLD  

Graeme Woulane 9.5 11 11 Bruce Murphy 35.8 36 36 47 47 44 45 89 SILVER 

Graham Bull 31.7 36 36 John Bowen 16.9 19 19 55 55 42 46 88 BRONZE 

Craig  McKeough 16.8 19 19 
Antony 
Cracknall 20 23 22 42 41 47 40 87   

Terry  Thew 19.3 22 22 Neil Thew 17.4 20 20 42 42 44 43 87   

Marc McGee 18.3 21 21 Terry Partridge 18 20 20 41 41 47 37 84   

Brent Beaumont 18.2 21 20 Alan Davies 23 26 26 47 46 44 39 83   



 

 
 
 
 
 

Geoff Gooey 11.8 13 13 Ron Soparlo 18 20 20 33 33 41 41 82   

Gary  Levert 24.1 28 27 Geoff Tennent 22.6 26 25 54 52 37 44 81   

Robert Beattie 12.6 14 14 Lindsay Ellwood 20.5 23 23 37 37 40 40 80   

Grahan Whitworth 13.6 15 15 John Bates 16.1 18 18 33 33 38 41 79   

Nathan  Merchant 9.5 11 11 Malcolm Harvey  30.5 35 34 46 45 36 43 79   

Shane Close 19.6 22 22 Alan Close 14.3 16 16 38 38 37 41 78   

Phillip  Alewood 19.5 22 22 Julio Laguzzi 12.2 14 14 36 36 41 36 77   

Paul  Fairweather 14.8 17 17 
Maurie 
Bettinzoli 17 19 19 36 36 37 40 77   

Geoffrey Grey 17.3 20 19 
Wayne 
Lawrence 12.4 14 14 34 33 39 37 76   

Bill Bell 14.3 17 16 Rick Stone 16 18 18 34 34 38 37 75   

Gavin Wolfe 13.7 16 15 
Darren 
Mossman 22.3 25 25 41 40 36 39 75   

Steven Shah 16.1 18 18 Fred Busuttil 23.3 26 26 44 44 41 33 74   

Brian  McLaughlan  17.7 20 20 Alan Herbert 23.7 27 27 47 47 35 38 73   

Lloyd Whitfield 19.2 22 22 Michael Dormer 17.4 20 20 42 42 38 34 72   

Malcolm Crossley 16.9 19 19 John Burgess 15.7 18 18 37 37 34 38 72   

Peter  Hyde 30.6 35 34 Grant Kubica 9.1 10 10 45 44 33 38 71   

Col  McCallion 16.2 18 18 
Michael 
Longville 14.3 16 16 34 34 34 36 70   

Darren Cussen 14.9 17 17 Les Cussen 19.8 22 22 39 39 42 26 68   

Geoffrey Tucker 13.5 15 15 Warren Girdler 25.9 29 29 44 44 29 38 67   

Kazumasa Kinoshita 23.1 26 26 
Noel 
Luchterhand 20.1 23 23 49 49 36 30 66   

Tony Lorriman 20 23 22 
Alan 
Provenzano 13.7 16 15 39 37 33 32 65   

Graham Traynor 15.5 18 17 Tery Traynor 23.4 27 26 45 43 41 23 64   

Owen Hindmarsh 21.2 24 24 Alf Groves 13.8 16 16 40 40 32 32 64   

Ross Winkler 13.4 15 15 James Newton 17.5 20 20 37 35 30 31 61   

Peter  Williams 25.7 29 29 David Smith 26.7 30 30 59 59 34 25 59   



 

4BBB Stableford Results – Mens Day 2 
 

Men A Division - 0-32 GA 
SLOPE 
PC 

SLOPE 
PGC 

 
GA 

SLOPE 
PC 

SLOPE 
PGC 

SLOPE 
ADJ PC 

SLOPE ADJ 
PGC Round 1 Round 2 TOTAL   

Andrew Scott 18.8 21 21 Matthew Begg 2.3 3 3 18 18 46 45 91 GOLD  

Alan  Whitford 12.4 14 14 Garry Whitford 10.1 11 11 25 25 45 42 87 SILVER 

Kevin  Johnson 15.8 18 18 Gary Siegel 4.6 5 5 23 23 44 42 86 BRONZE 

Stephen Wesley 11.2 13 13 Craig Skirving 10.3 12 12 25 27 43 42 85   

Warwick Mordue 3.4 4 4 Ray Wenzel 9.1 10 10 14 14 46 37 83   

Brad Fitzhenry 14 16 16 Phil Smith 14.4 16 16 32 32 41 41 82   

Grant  Threadgold 11.7 13 13 Kevin Lloyd 13.2 15 15 28 28 37 42 79   

Andrew Fensom 6.5 7 7 Doug Elphick 21.2 24 24 31 31 41 37 78   

Peter  Boney 13.3 15 15 Greg Wallace 12.8 14 14 29 29 38 40 78   

Steven Brunjes 5.6 6 6 Geoff Menz 13.5 15 15 21 21 38 40 78   

Warwick Hill 14.1 16 16 Stephen Jones 12.3 14 14 30 30 41 34 75   

Peter  Benacquista 13 15 15 Peter Bull 13.7 16 15 31 30 40 34 74   

Ivan Kosic 12.7 14 14 Ross Snedden 10.2 12 11 26 25 37 37 74   

Richard Alderson 7.2 8 8 Amrit Prasad 11.8 13 13 21 21 37 35 72   

Stephen Musgrave 12.8 14 14 Denis Moss 11.3 13 13 27 27 37 32 69   

Stephen Lill 3.2 4 4 Garry McArthur 23 26 26 30 30 39 29 68   

Greg Field 9.9 11 11 Brian Smart 5.8 7 7 18 18 36 31 67   

Richard Frostick 17.9 20 20 Ray Evans 9.1 10 10 30 30 31 36 67   

Olaf Heckmann 23.1 26 26 Mark Ryan 2.8 3 3 29 29 38 26 64   

Theo Van De Pitte 21.6 24 24 Todd Watkin 3.6 4 4 28 28 32 27 59   

                              

                              

Men B Division - 33+ 
       

  
    

  

Paul McIlvenny 26.2 30 29 Mark McMillian 10.9 12 12 42 41 54 46 100 GOLD  

Graeme Woulane 9.5 11 11 Bruce Murphy 35.8 36 36 47 47 44 45 89 SILVER 

Graham Bull 31.7 36 36 John Bowen 16.9 19 19 55 55 42 46 88 BRONZE 

Craig  McKeough 16.8 19 19 Antony Cracknall 20 23 22 42 41 47 40 87   

Terry  Thew 19.3 22 22 Neil Thew 17.4 20 20 42 42 44 43 87   



 

Marc McGee 18.3 21 21 Terry Partridge 18 20 20 41 41 47 37 84   

Brent Beaumont 18.2 21 20 Alan Davies 23 26 26 47 46 44 39 83   

Geoff Gooey 11.8 13 13 Ron Soparlo 18 20 20 33 33 41 41 82   

Gary  Levert 24.1 28 27 Geoff Tennent 22.6 26 25 54 52 37 44 81   

Robert Beattie 12.6 14 14 Lindsay Ellwood 20.5 23 23 37 37 40 40 80   

Grahan Whitworth 13.6 15 15 John Bates 16.1 18 18 33 33 38 41 79   

Nathan  Merchant 9.5 11 11 Malcolm Harvey  30.5 35 34 46 45 36 43 79   

Shane Close 19.6 22 22 Alan Close 14.3 16 16 38 38 37 41 78   

Phillip  Alewood 19.5 22 22 Julio Laguzzi 12.2 14 14 36 36 41 36 77   

Paul  Fairweather 14.8 17 17 Maurie Bettinzoli 17 19 19 36 36 37 40 77   

Geoffrey Grey 17.3 20 19 Wayne Lawrence 12.4 14 14 34 33 39 37 76   

Bill Bell 14.3 17 16 Rick Stone 16 18 18 34 34 38 37 75   

Gavin Wolfe 13.7 16 15 Darren Mossman 22.3 25 25 41 40 36 39 75   

Steven Shah 16.1 18 18 Fred Busuttil 23.3 26 26 44 44 41 33 74   

Brian  McLaughlan  17.7 20 20 Alan Herbert 23.7 27 27 47 47 35 38 73   

Lloyd Whitfield 19.2 22 22 Michael Dormer 17.4 20 20 42 42 38 34 72   

Malcolm Crossley 16.9 19 19 John Burgess 15.7 18 18 37 37 34 38 72   

Peter  Hyde 30.6 35 34 Grant Kubica 9.1 10 10 45 44 33 38 71   

Col  McCallion 16.2 18 18 Michael Longville 14.3 16 16 34 34 34 36 70   

Darren Cussen 14.9 17 17 Les Cussen 19.8 22 22 39 39 42 26 68   

Geoffrey Tucker 13.5 15 15 Warren Girdler 25.9 29 29 44 44 29 38 67   

Kazumasa Kinoshita 23.1 26 26 Noel Luchterhand 20.1 23 23 49 49 36 30 66   

Tony Lorriman 20 23 22 Alan Provenzano 13.7 16 15 39 37 33 32 65   

Graham Traynor 15.5 18 17 Tery Traynor 23.4 27 26 45 43 41 23 64   

Owen Hindmarsh 21.2 24 24 Alf Groves 13.8 16 16 40 40 32 32 64   

Ross Winkler 13.4 15 15 James Newton 17.5 20 20 37 35 30 31 61   

Peter  Williams 25.7 29 29 David Smith 26.7 30 30 59 59 34 25 59   

                              

                              

 
 
 
 



 

 
4BBB Stableford Results – Womens Day 2 

 

Ladies  Division - GA 
SLOPE 
PC 

SLOPE 
PGC 

 
GA SLOPE PC 

SLOPE 
PGC 

SLOPE 
ADJ PC 

SLOPE ADJ 
PGC Round 1 Round 2 TOTAL   

Iris  Ferguson 30.8 37 35 Kerby Ormes 20.1 25 23 62 58 42 44 86 GOLD  

Ros 
Gillam-
Chambers 37.6 45 42 Linda McAlister 19.3 23 22 68 64 36 46 82 SILVER 

Gaye  Henderson 24.2 29 27 Karen Dodds 26.2 31 29 60 56 40 39 79 BRONZE 

Judy  Searle 22.1 26 25 Julie Wheeler 13.5 16 15 42 40 40 37 77   

Debbie Longville 17.9 21 20 Colleen Pohlner 23.6 28 27 49 47 38 36 74   

Fran Macri 32.4 39 36 Valerie Machell 9.4 11 11 50 47 38 35 73   

Denise Stewart 17.2 21 19 Robyn Watt 6.7 8 8 29 27 37 34 71   

Margaret Rawlinson 21.2 25 24 Meryl Davidson 28.6 34 32 59 56 40 29 69   

Kim Seaman 21.2 25 24 Paula Walton 16.1 19 18 44 42 32 35 67   

Jackie Hockey 27.2 32 31 Kelly Jordan 34.2 41 39 73 70 30 30 60   

                              

Mixed A Division - 0-36 
       

  
    

  

Sharon Eyb 22.1 26 25 Greg Eyb 8.5 10 10 36 35 36 45 81 GOLD  

Ronnie Triffitt 19.2 22 22 Margot Bain 5.2 6 6 28 28 40 37 77 SILVER 

Robbie Berne 2.3 3 3 Julie Berne 11.6 14 13 17 16 35 36 71 BRONZE 

                              

                              

Mixed B Division - 37+ 
       

  
    

  

Neale Price 12 14 13 Kaye Price 31.4 38 35 52 48 48 42 90 GOLD  

Leonie Richardson 31.1 37 35 Les Richardson 18 20 20 57 55 49 38 87 SILVER 

Julie  Holmes 32.5 39 37 Stephen Couttes 8.7 10 10 49 47 38 45 83 BRONZE 

Phillip Pearce 28 32 31 Janine Craven Fish 18.6 22 21 54 52 37 36 73   

Louis Whant 15.2 17 17 Patricia Whant 24.2 29 27 46 44 32 40 72   

Doreen Percy 38.6 45 43 Graham Cooke 36.4 36 36 81 79 37 34 71   

Fern Berry 35.3 42 40 Peter Allen 21.3 24 24 66 64 31 40 71   

John  Hillard 11.7 13 13 Helen Hillard 26.1 31 29 44 42 41 29 70   



 

Jim Middleton 6.8 8 8 Suzie Middleton 26.8 32 30 40 38 31 36 67   

Brendan Connor 18.7 21 21 Andrea Connor 27 32 30 53 51 40 25 65   

John  Thornton 16.8 19 19 Fran Thornton 22.8 27 26 46 45 31 30 61   

 
 

Individual Results  
 

A 
Grade Men 30-39 

R
1 

R
2 

To
t Men 40-49 R1 

R
2 

To
t Men 50-59 R1 

R
2 

To
t Men 60-69 R1 

R
2 

To
t Men 70+ R1 R2 Tot 

0-12 
Andrew 
Fensom 

3
8 

 
38 Matthew Begg 38 

 
38 Greg Eyb 38 

 
38 Ray Evans 33 

 
33 

   
  

  
Nathan 
Merchant 

3
6 

 
36 Ray Wenzel 36 

 
36 Stephen Coutts 38 

 
38 Tim Miller 30 

 
30 

   
  

  
Warwick 
Mordue 

3
4 

 
34 Nick Bilson 28 

 
28 Mark Ryan 36 

 
36 Stephen Wesley 30 

 
30 

   
  

  Steven Brunjes 
3
3 

 
33 Grant Kubica 27 

 
27 Jim Middleton 35 

 
35 Robert Thomas 27 

 
27 

   
  

  Thomas Powell 
2
8 

 
28 

    
Greg Field 35 

 
35 Craig Skirving 26 

 
26 

   
  

  
        

Brett Cefai 35 
 

35 
       

  

  
        

Graeme 
Wuolanne 34 

 
34 

       
  

  
        

Todd Watkin 32 
 

32 
       

  

  
        

Daniel Green 32 
 

32 
       

  
  

        
Stuart Bridges 29 

 
29 

       
  

  
        

Roger Mai 29 
 

29 
       

  
  

        
Garry Lawless 29 

 
29 

       
  

  
        

Robbie Berne 28 
 

28 
       

  
  

        
Stephen Lill 27 

 
27 

       
  

                  Brian Smart 22   22                 

  
                   

  

B 
Grade Men 30-39 

R
1 

R
2 

To
t Men 40-49 R1 

R
2 

To
t Men 50-59 R1 

R
2 

To
t Men 60-69 R1 

R
2 

To
t Men 70+ R1 R2 Tot 

13-18 Graham 4
 

40 Robert Lowe 42 
 

42 Gareme Stowell 40 
 

40 Bill Bell 36 
 

36 Kevin 38 
 

38 



 

Traynor 0 Lloyd 

  Geoff Menz 
2
7 

 
27 Alan Lampard 38 

 
38 

Graham 
Whitworth 36 

 
36 Amrit Prasad 36 

 
36 

Arthur 
Holmes 27 

 
27 

  Cole McCallion 
2
6 

 
26 

Peter 
Benacquista 34 

 
34 Peter Bull 35 

 
35 Robert Beattie 35 

 
35 

   
  

  
    

Wayne 
Lawrence 32 

 
32 Garry Whitford 35 

 
35 Brad Fitzhenry 35 

 
35 

   
  

  
    

Ivan Kosic 29 
 

29 Alan Close 34 
 

34 Steven Shah 33 
 

33 
   

  
  

    
Gavin Wolfe 27 

 
27 Phil Smith 33 

 
33 Geoffrey Tucker 31 

 
31 

   
  

  
    

Darrin Cussen 26 
 

26 
Michael 
Longville 32 

 
32 John Burgess 30 

 
30 

   
  

  
    

Peter Boney 23 
 

23 
Malcolm 
Campbell 31 

 
31 John Hillard 29 

 
29 

   
  

  
        

John Bates 27 
 

27 Paul Fairweather 29 
 

29 
   

  
  

        
Alan Whitford 27 

 
27 Neale Price 29 

 
29 

   
  

  
        

Brent 
Beaumont 27 

 
27 Rick Stone 29 

 
29 

   
  

  
        

Alan 
Provenzano 24 

 
24 Warwick Hill 28 

 
28 

   
  

  
        

Grant 
Threadgold 24 

 
24 Lou Whant 28 

 
28 

   
  

  
        

Ross Winkler 22 
 

22 Alf Groves 28 
 

28 
   

  

  
            

Stephen 
Musgrave 28 

 
28 

   
  

  
            

Greg Wallace 27 
 

27 
   

  
  

            
Merv Smith 26 

 
26 

   
  

  
            

Mark Riddle 25 
 

25 
   

  
  

            
Geoff Gooey 21 

 
21 

   
  

                          Denis Moss 21   21         

  
                   

  

C 
Grade Men 30-39 

R
1 

R
2 

To
t Men 40-49 R1 

R
2 

To
t Men 50-59 R1 

R
2 

To
t Men 60-69 R1 

R
1 

To
t Men 70+ R1 R2 Tot 

19-36 
Malcolm 
Harvey 

3
5 

 
35 Brendan Connor 42 

 
42 Olaf Heckmann 39 

 
39 Terry Traynor 49 

 
49 

Phillip 
Pearce 39 

 
39 



 

  
    

Anthony 
Cracknell 38 

 
38 Andrew Scott 39 

 
39 Graham Bull 37 

 
37 

Robert 
Vietz 33 

 
33 

  
    

Peter Hyde 36 
 

36 Douglas Elphick 38 
 

38 Warren Girdler 37 
 

37 
Lindsay 
Ellwood 35 

 
35 

  
    

Craig McKeough 36 
 

36 
Terrence 
Partridge 38 

 
38 Garry Cooper 36 

 
36 

John 
Barrett 33 

 
33 

  
    

Paul Farmer 34 
 

34 Gary Levert 36 
 

36 Mauro Bettinzoli 34 
 

34 
   

  

  
    

Peter Williams 30 
 

30 Phil Alewood 35 
 

35 Richard Frostick 32 
 

32 
   

  
  

    
Marc McGee 28 

 
28 Bruce Murphy 35 

 
35 Tony Lorriman 31 

 
31 

   
  

  
    

Marius Peens 26 
 

26 John Bowen 34 
 

34 Les Richardson 31 
 

31 
   

  

  
    

Theo Van De 
Pitt 25 

 
25 Gary Newton 33 

 
33 Fred Busuttil 28 

 
28 

   
  

  
    

Michael Kinnell 24 
 

24 Jim Newton 31 
 

31 Malcolm Crossley 26 
 

26 
   

  

  
    

Darren Mosman 23 
 

23 Fred Muller 31 
 

31 Owen Hindmarsh 26 
 

26 
   

  

  
        

Alan Davies 31 
 

31 
Kazumasa 
Kinoshita 24 

 
24 

   
  

  
        

Shane Close 30 
 

30 Noel Luchterhand 23 
 

23 
   

  

  
        

Geoff Tennent 30 
 

30 John Thornton 22 
 

22 
   

  
  

        
Les Cussen 29 

 
29 Garry McArthur 17 

 
17 

   
  

  
        

David Smith 29 
 

29 
       

  

  
        

Stephen 
Cameron 27 

 
27 

       
  

  
        

Stephen Ebert 26 
 

26 
       

  

  
        

Brian 
McLaughlin 25 

 
25 

       
  

  
        

Geoffrey Grey 25 
 

25 
       

  

  
        

Martin Craig-
McFeely 24 

 
24 

       
  

  
        

Andrew Sharp 23 
 

23 
       

  
                  Alan Herbert 16   16                 

  
                   

  
D 
Grade Men 30-39 

R
1 

R
2 

To
t Men 40-49 R1 

R
2 

To
t Men 50-59 R1 

R
2 

To
t Men 60-69 R1 

R
1 

To
t Men 70+ R1 R2 Tot 

Non 
        

Ron Soparlo 90 
         

  



 

Hcp 
  
 
 
                                         

A 
Grade Ladies 30-39 

R
1 

R
2 

To
t Ladies 40-49 R1 

R
2 

To
t Ladies 50-59 R1 

R
2 

To
t Ladies 60-69 R1 

R
2 

To
t ladies 70+ R1 R2 Tot 

0-16 
        

Leah Wright 28 
 

28 Glenys Cummings 26 
 

26 
Robyn 
Watt 31 

 
31 

  
        

Margo Bain 27 
 

27 
    

Valerie 
Machell 27 

 
27 

                  Julie Berne 26   26                 

 B 
Grade Ladies 30-39 

R
1 

R
2 

To
t Ladies 40-49 R1 

R
2 

To
t Ladies 50-59 R1 

R
2 

To
t Ladies 60-69 R1 

R
2 

To
t ladies 70+ R1 R2 Tot 

17-30 
    

Kim Seaman 35 
 

35 Sharon Eyb 37 
 

37 Cheryl Cooper 34 
 

34 
Davina 
Bobetic 36 

 
36 

  
    

Andrea Connor 16 
 

16 Denise Stewart 32 
 

32 Karen Dodds 31 
 

31 
   

  
  

        
Paula Walton 31 

 
31 Helen Hillard 28 

 
28 

   
  

  
        

Gaye 
Henderson 29 

 
29 Fran Thornton 26 

 
26 

   
  

  
        

Kerby Ormes 27 
 

27 Marg Rawlinson 25 
 

25 
   

  
  

        
Suzy Middleton 22 

 
22 Linda McAlister 24 

 
24 

   
  

  
        

Jackie Hockey 18 
 

18 Patricia Whant 22 
 

22 
   

  

                  
Janine Craven-
Fish 18   18                 

  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

                 
  

C 
Grade Ladies 30-39 

R
1 

R
2 

To
t Ladies 40-49 R1 

R
2 

To
t Ladies 50-59 R1 

R
2 

To
t Ladies 60-69 R1 

R
2 

To
t ladies 70+ R1 R2 Tot 

31-45 
        

Julie Holmes 36 
 

36 Fran Macri 37 
 

37 Meryl 18 
 

18 



 

Davidson 

  
        

Leonie 
Richardson 35 

 
35 Doreen Percy 21 

 
21 

   
  

  
        

Ros Gillam-
Chambers 33 

 
33 

       
  

  
        

Suzanne Bosley 29 
 

29 
       

  
                  Caroline Jordan 19   19                 

  
                   

  
D 
Grade Ladies 30-39 

R
1 

R
2 

To
t Ladies 40-49 R1 

R
2 

To
t Ladies 50-59 R1 

R
2 

To
t Ladies 60-69 R1 

R
2 

To
t ladies 70+ R1 R2 Tot 

Non 
Hcp                                         

 
 


